		Docket	No.: 350-3251-D	29
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02 Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patel	01-04-2002	:E:T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra ▼	demark Office ▼
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Leslie A. Meck Randy S. Cramer Daniel J. Roche Renee K. Chesler Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	19/31/01 2.N	ame and address of recame: Baldwin Hardwa	ceiving party(ies):	
Ū	Merger S Change of Name	reet Address: 841 E. V	Wyomissing Blvd.	
□ Other Execution Date: October 5, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number	Addi	,		P: 19612 ☑ No
If this document is being filed together w. A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/131,761	vith a new application, the e	xecution date of the ap	plication is:	
A	additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		otal number of applicat	ions and patents involved	d: ONE
Name: Myron B. Kapustij Internal Address: Masco Corporation Legal Department Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road	8. D	credited or debited to Authorized to be cha	ess or insufficiency should be deposit account arged to deposit account	d be
City: Taylor, State:	_	3-1981 HIS SPACE		

00000287 131981

01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Myron B. Kapustij, Reg. No. 26,748

Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 012410 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT BEFORE PATENT

For good and valuable consideration received from Baldwin Hardware Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having its offices and principal place of business in the City of Reading, State of Pennsylvania, we, Leslie A. Meck of Fleetwood, Pennsylvania, Randy S. Cramer of Lebanon, Pennsylvania, Daniel J. Roche of Wyomissing, Pennsylvania, and Renee K. Chesler of Royersford, Pennsylvania, hereby sell, assign and set over unto said Baldwin Hardware Corporation, its successors or assigns, our entire right, title and interest to a invention entitled DOUBLE TOWEL BAR as disclosed application for United States Letters Patent on said invention, bearing Attorney Docket No. 350-3251-D, which we have executed on October 5, 2000; to said application; to any Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any Reissue, Division, Continuation thereof; and to any Letters Patent in any country foreign to the United States that may be granted therefor; the right to file applications in countries foreign to the United States, under the International Convention or otherwise; and the right to claim priority based on the first filed application.

We agree to execute such papers including foreign applications and applications for Reissues, Divisions, and Continuations, and to perform such other proper acts as the assignee herein may deem necessary to secure to said assignee the rights herein assigned, and we authorize the attorney empowered to prosecute the application assigned herein to here insert the filing date and serial number of the application when known:

Serial No. 29/131,761; filed October 27, 2000

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Leslie A. Meck

Randy S. Cramer

Daniel J. Roche

Renee K. Chesler

PATENT REEL: 012410 FRAME: 0641

State of $\frac{\rho_{enosu}}{\rho_{enosu}}$
state of rennsy Ivania
County of Berks) ss.
On this 5^{+h} day of $0 + b + c$, 2000, before
me personally appeared Leslie A. Meck, Randy S. Cramer, Daniel
J. Roche and Renee K. Chesler, aforesaid, to me known to be the same persons described in and who executed the within
instrument, who acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.
Theusa M. Weishaan
Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/31/2001

Notarial Seal Theresa M. Weishaar, Notary Public Reading, Berks County My Commission Expires Mar. 15, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 012410 FRAME: 0642